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You may qualify for free legal representation FREE EVICTION

In your eviction case. H EI-P
1. Review the chart. Is your household income below the amount listed

for the number of people in your household?

YES NO ZERO INCOME

Number of people in Maximum yearly income:
your household

$12,880
$17,420
$21,960
$26,500
$31,040
$35,580

OO BRIWIN|F

2. If you answered YES to the question above, you should sign this document
and do one of the following:

a. File it with the court; or
b. Give it to the Magistrate; or
c. Letthe Magistrate know that you may qualify for legal representation.

Tenant Statement:

Based on this document, | would like an opportunity to get a lawyer to represent me. | agree to contact Legal
Aid and authorize the Court to give a copy of this form to Legal Aid.

Date:
Print Name: Court Case Number:
Signature: Phone Number:

HOW TO APPLY FOR LEGAL REPRESENTATION:

Apply Online: Call Legal Aid:
www.lasclev.org/contact 216-861-5835
Available 24/7 M, W, F - 9:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m.

T, Th- 9:00 a.m. —2:00 p.m.
interpreters available



