## You may qualify for free legal representation in your eviction case.



1.	Review the chart. Is your household income below the amount listed
	for the number of people in your household?

YES NO ZERO INCOME

Number of people in your household	Maximum yearly income:
1	\$12,880
2	\$17,420
3	\$21,960
4	\$26,500
5	\$31,040
6	\$35,580

- 2. If you answered YES to the question above, you should sign this document and do <u>one</u> of the following:
  - a. File it with the court; or
  - b. Give it to the Magistrate; or
  - c. Let the Magistrate know that you may qualify for legal representation.

## **Tenant Statement:**

Based on this document, I would like an opportunity to get a lawyer to represent me. I agree to contact Legal Aid and authorize the Court to give a copy of this form to Legal Aid.

Date:	
Print Name:	Court Case Number:
Signature:	Phone Number:

## HOW TO APPLY FOR LEGAL REPRESENTATION:

Apply Online:
<a href="https://www.lasclev.org/contact">www.lasclev.org/contact</a>
Available 24/7

<u>Call Legal Aid:</u> 216-861-5835 M, W, F - 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. T, Th - 9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. *interpreters available*